

**STRATFORD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT CRP 17-06
 BID TABULATION - 3/23/2021**

				ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Tommer Construction P.O. Box 1150 Ephrata, WA 98823		Wheeler Excavation 2007 East Highland Ext Benton City, WA 99320		HLT Construction 150 E St NW Ephrata, WA 98823		North Central Construction P.O. Box 850 Moses Lake, WA 98837	
Item #	Total Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
PREPARATION													
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00	\$31,163.93	\$31,163.93	\$61,761.68	\$61,761.68	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
GRADING													
3	70,266	S.Y.	Rotomilling Bituminous Pavement	\$1.00	\$70,266.00	\$0.82	\$57,618.12	\$0.62	\$43,564.92	\$0.75	\$52,699.50	\$0.65	\$45,672.90
4	11,460	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation including Haul	\$7.50	\$85,950.00	\$11.81	\$135,342.60	\$7.90	\$90,534.00	\$12.50	\$143,250.00	\$12.00	\$137,520.00
5	7,006	C.Y.	Embankment Compaction	\$4.00	\$28,024.00	\$1.00	\$7,006.00	\$5.60	\$39,233.60	\$10.70	\$74,964.20	\$19.00	\$133,114.00
DRAINAGE													
6	341	L.F.	Plain Steel Culvert Pipe, 0.064" Th. - 12" Diameter	\$50.00	\$17,050.00	\$52.50	\$17,902.50	\$50.00	\$17,050.00	\$40.00	\$13,640.00	\$75.00	\$25,575.00
7	247	L.F.	Plain Steel Culvert Pipe, 0.064" Th. - 18" Diameter	\$60.00	\$14,820.00	\$71.25	\$17,598.75	\$88.50	\$21,859.50	\$115.00	\$28,405.00	\$85.00	\$20,995.00
SURFACING													
8	29,350	Ton	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$17.00	\$498,950.00	\$13.68	\$401,508.00	\$15.50	\$454,925.00	\$16.60	\$487,210.00	\$16.00	\$469,600.00
9	19,070	Ton	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$17.00	\$324,190.00	\$15.13	\$288,529.10	\$16.80	\$320,376.00	\$16.74	\$319,231.80	\$17.50	\$333,725.00
TRAFFIC													
10	1,050	L.F.	Beam Guard Rail Type 31	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.80	\$27,090.00	\$31.15	\$32,707.50	\$31.70	\$33,285.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00
11	4	Each	Beam Guard Rail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,512.00	\$14,048.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
12	62,680	L.F.	Paint Line	\$0.20	\$12,536.00	\$0.16	\$10,028.80	\$0.14	\$8,775.20	\$0.25	\$15,670.00	\$0.13	\$8,148.40
OTHER ITEMS													
13	1	L.S.	SPCC Plan	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	8	Each	Monument	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
15	1	L.S.	Trimming and Cleanup	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
16	8.0	Acre	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching with Roadside Mix	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,542.00	\$12,336.00	\$1,366.00	\$10,928.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
17	1.00	Dol.	Minor Change	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
				Contract Total	\$1,202,487.00		\$1,040,804.80		\$1,144,014.40		\$1,312,156.50		\$1,432,451.30

The Total Amount for bid Item #4 on Tommer Construction Proposal was \$135,578.80, when it should have been \$135,342.60